came before council and stated that the proposal was for a new speculative building at  
the Lowcountry Industrial Park.  He stated that it would be a fifty thousand (50,000) square foot 
building with a clear height of thirty (30) feet.  He stated that the building would be expandable  
to one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) square feet.  He stated that there would be no floor in the 
building, because the type of business is not known that would be located there.  He stated that  
the cost of the building would be $30.00 per square foot.  Moved by Council Member Wilson,